HSN is providing digital program signals on SES-18 C-band, at 103 degrees west longitude on
Transponder 19C. A Digital Video Broadcast (DVB-S2) 8PSK compliant Integrated Receiver Decoder (or

IRD) is required for reception for these services.

Digital Satellite C-Band Downlink for Continental United States (CONUS):

Satellite provider:
Satellite:

Transponder:

Downlink Freq:

Total Satellite Data Rate:
Modulation:

FEC:

Symbol Rate:

SES

SES-18 @ 103 Degrees West Longitude
19C (36MHz)

4080 (Horizontal)

72.668Mb/s

DVB-S2 8PSK

5/6

30.00Msym/s

HSN HD Service Information (MPEG4):

Service ID:

Program:

PMT PID:

Video PID:

MPEG Audio PID:
Dolby AC3 Audio PID:
MPEG Data Rate:

HSN HD
20

50

2000
2001
2002
7.4Mbps

HSN2 HD Service Information (MPEG4):

Service ID:

Program:

PMT PID:

Video PID:

MPEG Audio PID:
Dolby AC3 Audio PID:
MPEG Data Rate:

Technical Contact:

HSN2 HD
23

53

2300
2301
2302
7.4Mbps

HSN Media Operations 727.872.4238

ALLHSN programming is free in the clear with no encryption.
This information is subject to change. V01.25


https://hsnsignalchange.com/

